OP \$115.00 4183678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLhUE, Inc.		02/13/2013	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PepPod LLC	
Street Address:	3970 Broadway, Suite 201-A	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4183678	PEPPOD
Registration Number:	4056975	POD
Registration Number:	3734661	ENERGY EVOLVED
Registration Number:	3767803	POWER POWDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@hollandhart.com, lmroot@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy B. Gray Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: ATTN: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy B. Gray
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy B. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PepPod Trademark Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005537 FRAME: 0003

900326391

Quitclaim Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BLhUE, Inc. a Colorado corporation, ("Assignor") hereby quitclaims, assigns, transfers and conveys to PepPod LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property relating to the PepPod nutritional product with its energy component, including, without limitation, all trademarks, trade secrets, domain names and business plans. Such trademarks include, without limitation, PepPod, Pod, Energy Evolved and Power Powder.

EXECUTED this 13th day of February 2013.

BLhUE, Inc.

Lloyd Meador, President and CEO

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005537 FRAME: 0004